Councilmember Rosapepe moved and Councilmember Moriwaki seconded the motion to 

adopt Resolution No. 25-74, authorizing staff to purchase up to four (4) heavy duty 

electric and seven (7) thirty-foot ultra clean diesel buses at the estimated cost of 

twelve million six hundred thousand dollars ($12,600,000). 

Discussion:  

None. 

Motion passed unanimously. 

c. Resolution No. 25-75, Approve PSE Expenditures at Charleston Base 

1:03:53, Executive Director Clauson explained that the resolution authorizes the installation of 

additional charging units at Charleston Base.

[...]

with Puget Sound Energy to secure the necessary transformers, cables, and related infrastructure 

to provide power to the site. 

Mayor Wheeler moved and Commissioner Root seconded the motion to adopt Resolution 

No. 25-75, authorizing the expenditure of funds in the amount of three hundred 

twenty thousand nine hundred fourteen dollars ($320,914) for the necessary 

electrical infrastructure improvements at Kitsap Transit’s Charleston Base. 

Discussion:  

None. 

Motion passed unanimously. 

7. EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR ITEMS 

1:05:51, Executive Director Clauson provided highlights from a recent trip to Champaign/Urbana